
 
                                 This document is a MODIFIED VERSION of 

EJCDC® C‐111, Suggested Advertisement for Bids for Construction Contracts. Published 2013. 
Prepared by the Engineers Joint Contract Documents Committee. Those portions of the text that originated in the copyrighted documents 

remain subject to the copyright. A redline comparison copy highlighting the modifications will be made available upon request if you have not 
already received one. 

 

PAPIO‐MISSOURI RIVER NATURAL RESOURCES DISTRICT 
OMAHA, NEBRASKA 

MODIFICATIONS OF FEDERAL LEVEE SYSTEMS R-613 AND R-616-613 
 

ADVERTISEMENT FOR BIDS 
 

Sealed Bids for the construction of the Modifications of Federal Levees R-613 and R-616-613 will be 
received, by the Papio‐Missouri River Natural Resources District (P‐MRNRD) at the office of the P-

MRNRD 8901 South 154th Street, Omaha, NE 68138 until 3:00 PM local time on January 30, 2019, at 
which time the Bids received will be publicly opened and read. The Project consists of constructing 
modifications to the levee systems which includes clearing and tree removals, levee raises and levee 
setbacks, excavation, seepage berms, access ramps, rehabilitation or replacement of storm drainage levee 
penetrations, raising of gate wells, new gate wells, relief wells, trench drains, rip rap bank stabilization, 
crushed rock or concrete trail surfacing on levee crest, floodwall, sheetpile shoring, new stoplog closure 
section across railroad lines, fence removal and replacement, traffic/pedestrian trail barricading, erosion 
control, and seeding.  The project also includes construction of an offsite wetland mitigation area and 
private utility abandonment and relocation at the Papillion Creek Wastewater Treatment Plant site. 

 

The Issuing Office for the Bidding Documents is: A&D Technical Supply, 4320 S. 89th Street, Omaha, NE 
68127.  Prospective Bidders may examine the Bidding Documents at the Issuing Office on Mondays 
through Fridays between the hours of 8:00 AM to 5:00 PM and may obtain electronic copies of the 
Bidding Documents from FYRA Engineering, 12702 Westport Parkway, Suite 300, Omaha, Nebraska, 68138 
from Lindy Rogers at 402-502-7131 or LRogers@fyraengineering.com at no charge.  Bidding Documents 
also may be examined at the office of the P-MRNRD or FYRA Engineering. 

 

Bidding Documents may be obtained from the Issuing Office during the hours indicated above. Bidders 
receiving plans from any other plan room or similar location/service are encouraged to email the Engineer 
(LRogers@fyraengineering.com) to be placed on a plan holders list so that communication during the 
bidding process, including the issuance of any addendum or answers to questions, can reach all 
prospective bidders immediately.  Partial sets of the Bidding Documents will not be available from the 
Issuing Office.  Neither Owner nor Engineer will be responsible for full or partial sets of Bidding 
Documents, including Addenda if any, obtained from sources other than the Issuing Office. 
 
A pre‐bid conference will be held at 10:00 AM central time on January 16 t h,  2019 at the City of 
Omaha’s Papillion Creek Waste Water Treatment Plant main building in their large conference room.  
The WWTP office is located at 15705 Harlan Lewis Road, Bellevue, Nebraska, 68123.  Attendance at the 
pre‐bid conference is mandatory. 
 
Bid security shall be furnished in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders. 

Owner: Papio‐Missouri River Natural Resources District 

By: John Winkler 

Title: General Manager 

Date: December 17, 2018 

An advertisement for this bid was published in the Omaha World Herald on December 17, 2018 and January 4 and 11, 
2019. 

mailto:LRogers@fyraengineering.com
mailto:LRogers@fyraengineering.com

